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Unit Price USD TotalDescriptionBOQ 

Unit Quantity Unit WordingPU PriceMaterial Labor~H~~R'*>PTlq;.:NempRK·' ..'\.:.2,·q'iii;".'..•...'.'.. .•••.... ..... i D .. I"o 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657 A2 15m ( 

370.1A Each 3,466 

Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 

Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m ( 


370.1B 

(Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using 

Each 4,444 

Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 

Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

(Vertical Network) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657 A2 


370.2A 

(Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using 

Each 3,422 

Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 

Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 

INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 


50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings­

383 KM 55
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 

INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 


KM 66384 
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 

INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 


18385 KM
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 

INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 


KM 44386 
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 

INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 


25383 KM
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 

INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 


384 18KM
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 

INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 


385 KM 7
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 

INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 


385 KM 9
IN OCCUPIED DUCT I 

iINSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 
,86 KM 9

IN OCCUPIED DUCT 

INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH 
 • 

379 M 330
FLEXIBLE (flexible included) i 

INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL 
M 1,320380 

WITHOUT FLEXIBLE 

INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE 


381 M 330
TRAY OR LADDER 

INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 


182 6,600M
WITH ACCESSORIES 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 

101 FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S «=48) EACH 93 

Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 


102 FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) EACH 20 

Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 


~03 FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without EACH 88 
Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

;10 Splicing One Fiber EACH 15,400 

Page 1 of 3 
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BOQ 
PU 

S19E 

325 

326 

327 

329 

330 

331 

532 
533 
535 

536 

337 

/'00 

/'01 

/'05 
101 
102 
103 
104 

~81 

~82 

~83 

~84 

~85 

~87 

~90 

m1R 

!02R 

103R 

5203 

5203.A 

5210 

Description Unit Price USD 

IF;IJ;JI:R.9~fICNE;iJJWoIiK3··r.,.·r·J·;:·: ...·...>?······.··........•.• 
Unit Quantity 

Material Labor 

SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 2,310 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

EACH 22
48 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

EACH 11
96 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

EACH 58
144 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 

EACH 440
24 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 

EACH 1,210
CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1 :16 IN 

EACH 990
FDB (Including one Splicing) 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 550 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) ~ 330 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) 330 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G6521-2M 

EACH 1,540
(including one splicing) 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 1,540 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME 

EACH 9
Fully Equipped 864 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME 

EACH 7
Fully Equipped 1532 
INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 88 

IINSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 242 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A110m EACH 242 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m EACH 242 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 242 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 242 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT ~KM 16 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 22 
INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 14 
INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 9 
INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 29 
INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 14 
INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 9 

!OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 
EACH 40

CABLE SIZE S (Without Splicing) 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 

EACH 40
CABLE SIZE M (Without Splicing) 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 

EACH 40
CABLE SIZE L (Without Splicing) 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT 
M 9,800

AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND 
M 4,400

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 
EACH 660 

l(SO)PVC & 1PVC, including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

IU~"I 

Total 
Unit 

Price 
Wording r 

Dr;,... I 

I 

I 

i 
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BOQ 
PU 

Description 
Unit Quantity 

Unit Price USD 
·v.a, 
Unit 
D,' __ 

Total 

Price 
Wording

EJEn:r~;,pE;':;nC;NEIW().)~K'.'· >;. .,;;'v '.: Material Labor 

5211 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 3m-Sm For 

1PVC, including breaking and reinstatement of 

asphalt or concrete. 

EACH 220 

5212 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 

1PVC, including breaking and reinstatement of 

asphalt or concrete. 

EACH 77 

I 

5210.A 
REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE additional after 
m 308 

5213 Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 55 

5214 
Roding & Roping for cable installation in 

existing duct that is without rope. m 
66,600 

5215 Rehabilitation of PB EACH 38 

8170 
SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 

3S0KG/M3 
CU.M 44 

1201 

SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN 

CONCRETE, including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

M 1,270 

Total of Items: 

VAT: 

Grand Total with VAT: 

I 
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Unit Price USD Total Unit
Unit Quantity 

PriceMaterial labor 

EACH 1,660 

EACH 1,680 

EACH 1,660 

I 110KM 


KM 
 132 

KM 20 

KM 88 

KM 36 

KM 27 

KM 9 

KM 14 

KM 14 

M 440 

M 2,200 

M 440 

M 7,700 

EACH 176 

20~~+10~~:~WI4..::.~1 

BOa 
PU 

370.1A 

370.1B 

370.2A 

383 

384 

385 

386 

383 

384 

385 

385 

386 

379 

380 

~81 

382 

~01 

• • •• 
Description 
FI~I;R;~Ptl~:I\IE'tVV()RK·0.Z··· ..•..• .... 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 
15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall 
fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install 
Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps 
or single cable mounting clips) 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 
30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall 
fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install 
Cable Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps 
or single cable mounting clips) 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (Vertical Network) 
INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m (Heavy 
Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using 
Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 
mounting clips) 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL 
WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible included) 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL 
WITHOUT FLEXIBLE 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE 
TRAY OR LADDER 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4­
48 WITH ACCESSORIES 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR 
OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED 
SIZE S «=48) Without Splicing (For Jointing or 
Midspan Access) 

Total Price Wording 

I 
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2uUtl J;.;..+1 uUtl J;.;.. :~WI :i.e. ~I 

BOQ 
PU 

802 

803 

810 
819E 

625 

626 

627 

629 

630 

631 

632 
633 
635 

636 

637 

700 

701 

705 
101 
102 
103 
104 

381 
382 
383 
384 
385 
387 
390 

301R 

302R 

303R 

Description Unit Price USD Total Unit 
Unit Quantityfjleef{QRIlC'NETWQRK};; ;),<;< Material Labor Price 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR 
OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED EACH 53
SIZE M (72-144) Without Splicing (For Jointing 
or Midspan Access) 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR 
OPTICAL FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED EACH 132
SIZE L Without Splicing (288) (For Jointing or 
Midspan Access) 
Splicing One Fiber EACHI 34,100 
SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 4,400 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE EACH 22
SC/APC 48 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE EACH 14
SC/APC 96 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE EACH 88
SC/APC 144 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP EACH 440
TO 24 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36­ EACH 2,200
48 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 EACH 1,760
IN FDB (Including one Splicing) 

IINST ALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) EACH 880 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 440 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 440 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M EACH 2,640
I(including one splicing) 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 2, 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION EACH 14
FRAME Fully Equipped 864 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION EACH 9
FRAME Fully Equipped 1532 
INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 99 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 440 
!INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 440 
!INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 15m 440 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 440 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACH 440 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 22 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 22 

IINST ALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 14 
INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 14 
INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 44 
INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 22 
INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT I KM 14 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 

EACH 66
CABLE SIZE S(Without Splicing) 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 

EACH 66
CABLE SIZE M (Without Splicing) 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 

EACH 66
CABLE SIZE L (Without Splicing) 

Total Price Wording 

! 

i 

I 
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BOQ 
PU 

5203 

5203.A 

5210 

5211 

5212 

5210.A 

5213 

5214 

5215 

8170 

1201 

Description Unit Price USD Total Unit 
Unit Quantity~tIP:NEtwQftk .....• < ....•.••.•••..••• ~:/. Material Labor Price 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED 

DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY M 18900 

WATER PRESSURE 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND 
M 6500 

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 
EACH 700 

l(SO)PVC & 1PVC, including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 3m-Sm For 
EACH 220 

1PVC, including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 
REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 
EACH 75 

1PVC, including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 

DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE additional m 170 

after first one. 

Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 85 

Roding & Roping for cable installation in 
122750 

existing duct that is without rope. m 

I Rehabilitation of PB EACH 79.9 

SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE 

GRADE 350KG/M3 
CU.M 85 

SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 

100mm. IN CONCRETE, including breaking M 1,652 

and reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

Total of Items: 

VAT: 

Grand Total with VAT: 

Total Price Wording 

Page 3 of 3 




~y.:.J1 u\,;I':l1 w~ :L....,.,jil ~~\.c. WJ~~ Jta,..lil ~ (':lJ:i! 24103 4-~ 4.......i1..l. 


3 u\.j,J ~+y wJ!~+l WJ!~ :~WI :i.e. ~I 

. 
BOQ 
PU 

170.1A 

170.1B 

170.2A 

183 

184 

185 

186 

183 

184 

,85 

,85 

86 

79 

80 

81 

82 

01 

02 

Description Quantit Unit Price USD 

.~IBeROe:rI(;NE1MtOil<:··· .' ·.':<il;:}.1•.·, 
Unit 

y Material Labor 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657 A2 
15m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- EACH 17820
Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 

Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 
mounting clips) 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 
30m ( (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- EACH 27820 
Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 

Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 
mountinq clips) 
Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS 
CABLE (Vertical Network) INDOOR/OUTDOOR 
G657 A2 50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall EACH 17820
fixings- Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable 
Manage Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single 
cable mounting clips) 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 165
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 181
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 29
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 121
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 60
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 47
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 14
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 20
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 

KM 20
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL 

M 880
WITH FLEXIBLE (flexible included) 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL 

M 2860
WITHOUT FLEXIBLE 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE 

M 660
TRAY OR LADDER 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 

M 3344
WITH ACCESSORIES 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S «=48) EACH 282 
Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72­

EACH 115
144) Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan 
Access) 

IV\... 

Total
Unit 

Price 
Wording 

n," 
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Boa 
PU 

103 

110 
119E 

;25 

,26 

.27 

;29 

i30 

i31 

i32 
i33 
i35 

i36 

;37 

'00 

'01 

05 
01 
02 
03 
04 

81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
87 
90 

01R 

02R 

03R 

03 

J3.A 

Description Quantit Unit Price USD 

FIBER fCa·~e~()ttK·····. .;,//;} . ..............•.•. Unit 
y Material labor 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without EACH 176 
Splicing (288) (For JOinting or Midspan Access) 

Splicing One Fiber EACH 51700 
SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EAC~ 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

EACH 33
48 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

EACH 18
96 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 

lEACH 143
144 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP TO 

lEACH 572
24 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FOB 36-48 

EACH 3300
CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:161N 

EACH 2530
FDB (including one Splicing) 
ilNSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (includig 9 Splicing) ~CH 1166 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) CH 66 
INSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 660 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M 

EACH 3520
!(including one splicing) 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 3520 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME 

EACH 18
Fully Equipped 864 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME 

EACH
Fully Equipped 1532 

11 

INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 165 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G,657.A1 5m EACH 1100 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 1100 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A115m EACH 1100 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m ~100 
INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m E 1100 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 36 
INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 36 
INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 27 
INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 27 
INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 82 
INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 36 
INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 27 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER EAC 

137
CABLE SIZE S (Without Splicing) H 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER EAC 

137
CABLE SIZE M (Without Splicing) H 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER EAC 

137
CABLE SIZE L (Without Splicing) H 
TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED 
DUCT AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER M 63580 
PRESSURE 
TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND 

M 18700
CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 

IU\dl 
Total 

Unit 
Price 

Wording 
Drl...... 

I 

i 

I 

I 
! 

i 

! 

i 

I 

! 
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Boa 
PU 

Description 
Unit 

Quantit 
y 

Unit Price USD 
IUlO. 

Unit 
D ..l""", 

Total 
Price 

Wording
EJ$EROPTI~.•.",n;"fW()RK <,?',. ...... ;......•.• <. Material labor 

!10 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 
DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 1 m-2m For 
1 (SO)PVC & 1 PVC, including breaking and 
reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

EAC 
H 

3740 

~11 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 
DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 3m-Sm For 
1 PVC, including breaking and reinstatement of 
asphalt or concrete. 

EAC 
H 

935 

!12 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 
DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 
1 PVC, including breaking and reinstatement of 
asphalt or concrete. 

EAC 
H 

318 

!10.A 
REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied 
DUCT ENCASED IN CONCRETE additional after 
first one. 

m 374 

!13 Riser Repair up to 1 m EAC 287 

!14 
Roding & Roping for cable installation in existing 
duct that is without rope. 

m 208050 

!1S Rehabilitation of PB EAC 176 

70 
SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE 
GRADE 3S0KG/M3 

CU.M 187 

!01 
SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN 
CONCRETE, including breaking and reinstatement 
of asphalt or concrete. 

M 3635 

Total of Items: 
VAT: 
Grand Total with VAT: 
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Unit Price USDDescriptionBOQ 
Unit QuantityPU @QRfIC' .t,> ·.,;\i; ..............' . '.. " 
 Material Labor 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A215m ( (Heavy 

70.1A EACH 1330Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall 
Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Multipurpose 
multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips) 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657 A2 30m ( (Heavy 

70.1B EACH 1630Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall 
Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Multipurpose 
multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips) 

Supply & I NST ALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(Vertical Network) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 50m 
(Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using 70.2A EACH 1330
Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 
mounting clips) 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

13 44KM
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

6614 KM
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

15 14KM
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

16 KM 66
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

13 KM 22
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

14 KM 14
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

:5 9
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

:5 KM 9
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D 

.6 KM 9
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH'9 440M
FLEXIBLE (flexible included) 

INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL


0 1320M
WITHOUT FLEXIBLE 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE TRAY 

1 M 440
OR LADDER 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 

2 M 6600
WITH ACCESSORIES 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 

1 FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S «=48) EACH 154 
Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
2 FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) EACH 27 

Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

~1+y,.,.t:J1 :~1)1 <i..:.~1 

''''<0' Total
Unit 

Price 
Wording 

Dr;,.... 

I 

i 

I 

I 
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BOQ Description Unit Price USD 
IULdl 

Total 
PU FIBER QP'IIQ,NIS1"NORR!" F, '. ,,';'e",i;? 

Unit Quantity Unit 
Price 

Wording
Material Labor D .. I,... 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
)3 FIBER CABLE FULL Y EQUIPPED SIZE L Without EACH 88 

ISplicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 
10 Splicing One Fiber EACH 48400 
19E SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP EACH 660 I 

~5 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 48 

EACH 22 iCONNECTIONS 

~6 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC 96 

EACH 
I 

CONNECTIONS 
14 

i 

INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC I 
I~7 

144 CONNECTIONS 
EACH 88 

~9 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB UP Tv 

iEACH 440
24 CONNECTIONS 

~O 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FDB 36-48 

EACH 1760
CONNECTIONS 

31 
INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:161N FDB 

EACH 1540
I(lncluding one Splicing) 

32 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (lncludig 9 Splicing) EACH 880 
33 INSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) EACH 440 
35 LL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) EACH 440 

36 
INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M 

EACH 2640
l (including one splicing) 

37 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS EACH 2640 

)0 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully 
EACH 9

lEquipped 864 

)1 INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME Fully 
EACH 9

Equipped 1532 
)5 INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY M 88 
)1 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m EACH 440 
)2 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 10m EACH 440 
)3 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A115m EACH 440 
14 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m EACH 440 

INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m EACHI 440 
11 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 18 
12 INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 22 
13 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 14 
;4 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT KM 14 
;5 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 

~ 
18 

17 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 18 
10 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT KM 18 

11R 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 

SIZE S(Without Splicing) 
H 3 

12R 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE I 

EACH 33
SIZE M (Without Splicing) i 

'3R 
OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER CABLE 

EACH 33 ISIZE L (Without Splicing) 

)203 
TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT 

M 6600 
AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 

W3.A 
TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND 

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 
M 2200 
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30Q 
PU 

Description 
Unit Quantity 

Unit Price USD 
Unit 
n,' 

Total 
Price 

Wording
·~U~EROpTI¢NElWORI( .,..;:<//>' ......••.....•. Material Labor 

5210 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(SO)PVC & 
1PVC} including breaking and reinstatement of 

asphalt or concrete. 

EACH 440 

5211 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 3m-Sm For 1PVC} 

including breaking and reinstatement of asphalt 

or concrete. 

EACH 110 

5212 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC} 

including breaking and reinstatement of asphalt 

or concrete. 

EACH 33 

210.A 
REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE additional after first one, 
m 44 

5213 Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 82 

5214 
Roding & Roping for cable installation in existing duct 
that is without rope. m 42300 

5215 Rehabilitation of PB EACH 16 

3170 
SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 

3S0KG/M3 
CU.M 22 

1201 

SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN 

CONCRETE} including breaking and 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

M 3635 

Total of Items: 

VAT: 

Grand Total with VAT: 

,V.d. 
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Boa 
PU 

,70.1A 

70.1B 

70.2A 

83 

84 

85 

86 

83 

84 

85 

85 

86 

79 

SO 

81 

S2 

)1 

)2 

Description Unit Price USD 

'fIBERPp'fIC'NF;"I)IVORK ,.iCC
;.;:". • ........... "'v'. Unit Quantity

,r.... _",;;; Material Labor 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 15m ( (Heavy 
Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall EACH 220 
Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Multipurpose 
multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips) 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(WIRE) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 30m «Heavy 
Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- Using Wall EACH 420 
Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage Multipurpose 
multi-Wire Clamps or single cable mounting clips) 

Supply & INSTALL OF 1 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE 
(Vertical Network) INDOOR/OUTDOOR G657A2 
50m (Heavy Duty Indoor/Outdoor with wall fixings- EACH 220
Using Wall Mounted Easy to Install Cable Manage 
Multipurpose multi-Wire Clamps or single cable 
mounting clips) 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE KM 22
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE KM 25
G652D IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D KM 5
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D KM 18
IN EMPTY DUCT/SUBDUCT 
INSTALL OF 4-12 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE KM 5
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 24-48 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE KM 3
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 72-96 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE KM 3
G652D IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 144 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D KM 3
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OF 288 OPTICAL FIBERS CABLE G652D KM 3
IN OCCUPIED DUCT 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL WITH M 110
FLEXIBLE (flexible included) 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON WALL M 220
WITHOUT FLEXIBLE 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON CABLE 

M 110
TRAY OR LADDER 
INSTALL OPTICAL FIBER CABLE ON POLE 4-48 M 3300
WITH ACCESSORIES 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE S «=48) EACH 44 
Without Splicing (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 
FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE M (72-144) EACH 9 
Without Splicing (For JOinting or Midspan Access) 

IUldl 

Unit Total PriCE Wording 
D .. ir<> 

i 

I 
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Unit Price USDBOQ Description 
Unit Quantity

PU Material LaborFlaERO~fi¢NE,:rwORK-'\) ..;<'<,,;" /; 
INSTALL JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL 

103 EACH 22FIBER CABLE FULLY EQUIPPED SIZE L Without 
Splicing (288) (For Jointing or Midspan Access) 

EACH110 5500Splicing One Fiber 
EACH119E 220SUPPLY & INSTALL ECP 

INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC,25 EACH 11
48 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC,26 EACH 5
96 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PATCH PANEL SINGLE MODE SC/APC,27 EACH 22
144 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FOB UP TO EACH 44029 
24 CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL FIBER DISTRIBUTION BOX-FOB 36-48 EACH 44030 
CONNECTIONS 
INSTALL PRETERMINATED SPLITTER 1:16 IN EACH 44031 
FOB (Including one Splicing) 

32 EACH 220INSTALL SPLITTER 1:8 (Includig 9 Splicing) 
EACHINSTALL SPLITTER 1:2 (Including 3 splicing) 11033 
EACHINSTALL SPLITTER 1:4 (including 5 splicing) 11035 

INSTALL FIBER OPTIC PIGTAILS G652 1-2M EACH 66036 
!(including one splicing) 

37 INSTALL FIBER OPTIC ADAPTORS [ 660~ 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME EACH 300 
Fully Equipped 864 
INSTALL OF OPTICAL DISTRIBUTION FRAME EACH01 3
Fully Equipped 1532 

05 M 22INSTALL FIBER RACEWAY 
01 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 5m CH 44 

EACH02 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A110m 44 
EACH03 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A115m 44 
EACH04 INSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 20m 44 
EACHINSTALL PATCH CORD G.657.A1 30m 44 

KM 7INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT 81 
1182 !INSTALL 1 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT I KM 

KM 783 INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 
KM 7INSTALL 2 SUB-DUCT IN OCCUPIED DUCT 84 
KM 785 INSTALL 3 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 
KM87 INSTALL 4 or 5 SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 7 
KM90 INSTALL 7-WAY SUB-DUCT IN EMPTY DUCT 3 

OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 
EACH 11D1R 

CABLE SIZE S (Without Splicing) 

OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 


EACHJ2R 11
CABLE SIZE M (Without Splicing) 

OPEN & RECLOSE JOINTING CLOSURE FOR OPTICAL FIBER 


EACHD3R 11
CABLE SIZE L (Without Splicing) 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY OR OCCUPIED DUCT 

5203 M 4600AND CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER 

PRESSURE 

TESTING EXISTING EMPTY SUB-DUCT AND 
203.A M 1800 

CLEANING BLOCKAGE BY WATER PRESSURE 

tt£;l\ ::i......GJI 4.c.~1 

IVU" 

Unit ~otal PricE Wording 
o •• 

i 

i 

i 
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BOQ 
PU 

5210 

5211 

5212 

5210.A 

5213 

5214 

5215 

8170 

1201 

Description Unit Price USD 

FISEROPJjjC'f'AETWOBK;.,< . \ ..> 
". Unit Quantity 

" ..... Material Labor 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 1m-2m For 1(SO)PVC & 
1PVC, including breaking and reinstatement of 

EACH 440 

asphalt or concrete. 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 3m-Sm For 1PVC, 

including breaking and reinstatement of 
EACH 110 

asphalt or concrete. 
REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE 6m-10m For 1PVC, 
EACH 22 

including breaking and reinstatement of 

asphalt or concrete. 

REPAIR OF EXISTING EMPTY OR Occupied DUCT 

ENCASED IN CONCRETE additional after first m 44 

one. 

Riser Repair up to 1m EACH 32 

Roding & Roping for cable installation in existing 
10700

duct that is without rope. m 

Rehabilitation of PB EACH 11 

SUPPLY AND LAY GENERAL CONCRETE GRADE 

3S0KG/M3 
CU.M 44 

SUPP. & INST. CONDUIT 1 WAY PVC 100mm. IN 

CONCRETE, including breaking and M 1298 

reinstatement of asphalt or concrete. 

Total of Items: 

VAT: 

Grand Total with VAT: 

IVLd' 

Unit jrotal PricE Wording 
Dr;""" 
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